Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The State Board of Administration of Florida		111/22/2004 1	Agency of the State of Florida: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Datamax Corporation		
Street Address:	4501 Parkway Commerce Boulevard		
City:	Orlando		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32808		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1645038	THE TECHNOLOGY OF TICKETING
Serial Number:	74054593	DATAMAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)660-0471

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-861-6371

Email: rprescan@kirkland.com
Correspondent Name: Renee M. Prescan
Address Line 1: 200 E. Randolph Drive
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 34829-7 RMP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Krista L. Nunemaker

Total Attachments: 3

source=Florida BOA-Datamax TM Release#page1.tif

1645038

| ¥88 HO

TRADEMARK REEL: 002983 FRAME: 0574 source=Florida BOA-Datamax TM Release#page2.tif source=Florida BOA-Datamax TM Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002983 FRAME: 0575

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of November 22, 2004 ("Effective Date") by and between THE STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION OF FLORIDA, an agency of the State of Florida, c/o Liberty Partners, 237 Park Avenue, 21st Floor, New York, New York 10017 ("Lender"), and DATAMAX CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, with its principal office at 4501 Parkway Commerce Boulevard, Orlando, Florida 32808 ("Borrower").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Conditional Assignment of and Security Interest in Trademarks by and between Borrower and Lender dated February 26, 1993 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), Borrower granted to Lender a continuing security interest in and to all of Borrower's right, title and interest in and to all of the trademarks, and registrations of and applications to register the foregoing, and all of the trade names and assumed names owned by Borrower, including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, in each case, together with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on May 19, 1993, at Reel 0975, Frame 0212; and

WHEREAS, Borrower has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Lender.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks.

Lender, at Borrower's expense, shall take all further actions, and provide to Borrower, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments) requested by Borrower to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

THE STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION OF FLORIDA

By: Liberty Partners, L.P. Its: Attorney-in-Fact

By: PEB Associates, Inc. Its: General Partner

By: <u>/ Cling</u>

Name: PAUL J. HUSTON

Its: MANAGING DIRECTOR

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Reg. No.	Registration Date	Mark
1,645,038	5/21/91	THE TECHNOLOGY OF TICKETING
Cancelled		

U.S. Trademark Applications

Serial No.	Filing Date	Mark
74/054,593	5/1/90	DATAMAX

Foreign Trademark Registrations

Reg. No.	Country	Registration Date	Mark
475252	Benelux	12/5/89	DATAMAX
474712	Benelux	12/5/89	DATAMAX & Design

Foreign Trademark Applications

Serial No.	Country	Filing Date	Mark
1427757	United Kingdom	6/1/90	DATAMAX
311290	Ireland	6/5/90	DATAMAX

9957403_2.DOC

RECORDED: 12/02/2004

TRADEMARK